 PQ7-M108 User's Guide 1
Qseven
PQ7-M108
User’s Guide Revision 0.2
PQ7-M108 User’s Guide
 PQ7-M108 User's Guide 2
Revision History
R0.1 Preliminary

PQ7-M108 User’s Guide
 PQ7-M108 User's Guide 29
4.3 Ordering Guide
PQ7-M108
Product Ordering P/N Status
PQ7-M108-N3350-4G-8G AB7-3019Z Contact Us
PQ7-M108-N4200-4G-8G AB7-3054Z Contact Us
PQ7-M108-E39xx-xG-xG TBA TBA
Table 10 Ordering Guide - PQ7-M108
Accessory
Product Ordering P/N Status
PQ7-M108 Heat Spreader B8308940 (for N3350/N4200 )
B8309030 (for E3930/E3940/E3950)
Available
PQ7-M108 Heat Sink Set
(N3350/N4200)
B8308970 (for N3350/N4200)
B8308980 (for E3930/E3940/E3950)
Available
PQ7-C201 AB1-3B45 Available
Table 11 Ordering Guide  - Accessory
PQ7-M108 User’s Guide
PQ7-M108- E39xx-xG-xG
On-board eMMC Capacity
CPU SKU
On-board DDR3L Capacity
 PQ7-M108 User's Guide 30
5 Pin out Tables
PIN SIGNAL GROUP PIN SIGNAL GROUP
1 GND  2 GND
3 L1_MDI3_N
LAN
4 L1_MDI2_N
LAN
5 L1_MDI3_P 6 L1_MDI2_P
7 L1_100# 8 L1_1000#
9 L1_MDI1_N 10 L1_MDI0_N
11 L1_MDI1_P 12 L1_MDI0_P
13 L1_LINK# 14 L1_LINK#/ACT#
15 NC 16 KBC_SLP_S4#
17 WAKE1#  18 KBC_SLP_S3#
19 ICH_SUS_STAT_N  20 PWRBTN#_D
21 ICH_PME_N  22 LID#_R
23 GND  24 GND
KE
Y
25 GND  26 ATX_PWROK
27 BATLOW_N_3P3  28 SYS_RESET_N
29 SATA_TXP0
SATA
30 SATA_TXP1
SATA
31 SATA_TXN0 32 SATA_TXN1
33 SATA_LED_N 34 GND
35 SATA_RXP0 36 SATA_RXP1
37 SATA_RXN0 38 SATA_RXN1
39 GND  40 GND
41 BIOS_DISABLE  42 SD3_CLK
SD
43 SD3_CD#
SD
44 NC
45 SD3_CMD 46 SD3_WP
47 SD2_PWREN_3P3 48 SD3_D1
Table 12 PQ7-M108 Pin-out 1-5
PQ7-M108 User’s Guide
 PQ7-M108 User's Guide 31
PIN SIGNAL GROUP PIN SIGNAL GROUP
49 SD3_D0  50 SD3_D3 SD
51 SD3_D2  52 NC
53 NC  54 NC
55 NC  56 NC
57 GND  58 GND
59 HDA_SYNC_3P3
Audio
60 SMB_CLK_3P3A
SMBUS 61 HDA_RST_N_3P3 62 SMB_DATA_3P3A
63 HDA_BIT_CLK_3P3 64 SMB_ALERT_N_EC
65 HDA_SDIN0_3P3 66 KBC_SCL1 Audio
67 HDA_SDOUT_3P3 68 KBC_SDA1
69 PM_THRM#_R  70 WDTRIG#
71 NC  72 WDTO
73 GND  74 GND
75 USB3_TXN0 USB3.0 76 USB3_RXN0 USB3.0
77 USB3_TXP0 78 USB3_RXP0
79 NC  80 NC
81 USB3_TXN2 USB3.0 82 USB3_RXN2 USB3.0
83 USB3_TXP2 84 USB3_RXP2
85 USB_OC1_N_3P3  86 USB_OC0_N_3P3
87 USB2_DN3 USB2.0 88 USB2_DN2 USB2.0
89 USB2_DP3 90 USB2_DP2

	4.1 H/S Assembly Guide
	4.2 Packaging
	4.3 Ordering Guide
	PQ7-M108
	Accessory
	5 Pin out Tables